

Bid No. 09-11-08
 Date: 07/20/2010



Bid Tabu Airport Water, Sewer and Fiber

Time 2:15 Central Time

Line Item #	Description	Qty	UOM	5-T Utilities		Doughtie Construction		Red Rock Const.		Absolute Const.	
				Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
1	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install mobilization including safety issues, & signage, and erosion control devises. General cleanup and restoration of site to original including seeding/sod replacment and concrete repair as needed.	1	LS	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,882.35	\$ 6,882.35	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment for clearing and grubbing, hauling debris & complete removal of stumps within 5' both sides of CL trench. COMPLETE IN	0.27	AC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,979.00	\$ 2,424.33	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,350.00
3	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install 6" PVC SDR 26, sewer pipe, 0'-8' depths. COMPLETE IN PLACE	54.57	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 545.70	\$ 17.00	\$ 927.69	\$ 11.08	\$ 604.64	\$ 12.88	\$ 702.86
4	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install 6" PVC SDR 26, sewer pipe 6'-8' depths. COMPLETE IN PLACE	250	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 11.08	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 16.88	\$ 4,220.00

5	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install 6" PVC SDR 26, sewer pipe 8'-10' depths. COMPLETE IN PLACE	626.3	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,768.20	\$ 21.00	\$ 13,152.30	\$ 11.08	\$ 6,939.40	\$ 20.88	\$ 13,077.14
6	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install 6" PVC SDR 26 sewer pipe, 10'-12' depths. COMPLETE IN PLACE	250	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 11.08	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 24.88	\$ 6,220.00
7	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install Trench Protection. COMPLETE IN PLACE	1180.87	LF		\$ 590.43	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,180.87	\$ 2.65	\$ 3,129.31	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,361.74
8	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install sewer pipe in Rock Excavation Conditions includes hauling to COH Landfill site. COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
9	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install STD.SSMH (6'D) with min. 30" ring and cover per spec. COMPLETE IN PLACE	4	EA.	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 2,742.51	\$ 10,970.04	\$ 2,226.49	\$ 8,905.96
10	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install extra depth SSMH. COMPLETE IN PLACE	9.16	LF		\$ 3,502.32	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,374.00		\$ 215.33		\$ 1,766.00
11	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install STD SSCO 45 degree with ring & cover (8.52' & 5.13'D). COMPLETE IN PLACE	2	EA.	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 543.47	\$ 1,086.94	\$ 438.79	\$ 877.58

12	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install Tie to existing SSMH COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	EA.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,025.68	\$ 503.67	\$ 503.67
13	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install 12" steel Bore & Encase (2 w/1 sites, 1 sl site) COMPLETE IN PLACE	120	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 7,765.20	\$ 73.38	\$ 8,805.60
14	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install 6" C-900 PVC P235 water pipe COMPLETE IN PLACE	162.47	LF		\$ 2,680.75	\$ 16.25	\$ 2,640.14	\$ 3,205.53	\$ 13.18	\$ 2,141.35
15	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install 8" X6" Tapping Sleeve & valve/box. COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	EA.	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 882.35	\$ 882.35	\$ 2,066.45
16	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install Std. FHA includes 6" gv/box & FH COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	EA.	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 6,355.11	\$ 6,355.11	\$ 2,749.05
17	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and Remove & Replace existing FHA includes 6" tee, 6" gv/box, FH, and 6" x 2" reducer. COMPLETE IN PLACE	1	EA.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,376.16	\$ 3,376.16	\$ 3,857.72
18	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install 4" Sch. 40 Electrical P/V/C w/bell & spigot ends minimum 36" Depth includes long sweep Sch. 40 bends & pull mule tape 1250lb. Min. COMPLETE IN PLACE	1600	LF	\$ 3.85	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 11,840.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 5.19	\$ 8,304.00

19	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install 4" Bore Sch. 40 Electrical PVC w/bells & spigot ends minimum 48" Depth & pull mule tape 1250lb. Min. COMPLETE IN PLACE	75	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5.58	\$ 418.50	\$ 24.81	\$ 1,860.75
20	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install lightweight polymer concrete underground enclosure Pull Boxes, 3 per site, UL Listed, ANSI Tier 5, 17"X30X12" stackable with open bottom, filled with gravel for draining, min. 36" depth, Quazite PC 1730BA12 or equal. COMPLETE IN PLACE	7	Sites	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,086.41	\$ 14,604.87	\$ 693.31	\$ 4,853.17
21	Furnish all materials, labor, equipment and install lightweight polymer concrete Covers labeled "Communications", UL listed, ANSI Tier 5, Quazite PC1730CA00 or equal. COMPLETE IN PLACE	7	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 266.56	\$ 1,865.92	\$ 104.00	\$ 728.00
TOTAL					\$ 81,273.40		\$ 87,425.00		\$ 85,156.66		\$ 78,051.05
Responders submitted total					81,273.40		\$ 83,410.00		\$ 85,156.86		\$ 78,052.00

* Doughtie Construction error line # 2 words will prevail.

* 5-T rounding line # 7, 10, 14 words will prevail

* Red Rock mathematical errors lines # 1, 10, 12 words will prevail

* Absolute Industries line # 10 words will prevail

*NOTICE: Bid award is contingent upon vendor meeting bid requirements and formal authorization by City officials

Billie Smith
Billie Smith (Purchasing Manager)